* Device mounted on ceramic PCB: 7.6mm x 9.4mm x 0.87mm with
pad areas 25 mm2
500 mW
Zener Diode
2.4 to 75 Volts
Features
Planar Die Construction
500mW Power Dissipation on Ceramic PCB

Impedance (2)
ZZT(OHMS)
Maximum Zener
Impedance (2)
ZZK (OHMS)
REVERSE
CURRENT
IR (Max)   @    VR
Typical
Temperature
Coefficent
@ IZTC
Type
Min. Nom Max. IZT(mA) Max. IZK(mA) Max. µA V mV/
Marking
BZT52C2V4 2.28 2.4 2.56 5 100 1.0 600 50 1.0 -3.5 0 WX
BZT52C2V7 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 1.0 600 20 1.0 -3.5 0 W1
BZT52C3V0 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 95 1.0 600 10 1.0 -3.5 0 W2
BZT52C3V3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 1.0 600 5 1.0 -3.5 0 W3
BZT52C3V6 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 1.0 600 5 1.0 -3.5 0 W4
BZT52C3V9 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0 -3.5 0 W5
BZT52C4V3 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0 -3.5 0 W6
BZT52C4V7 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 80 1.0 500 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 W7
BZT52C5V1 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 1.0 480 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 W8
BZT52C5V6 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 1.0 400 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5 W9
BZT52C6V2 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 1.0 150 3 4.0 0.4 3.7 WA
BZT52C6V8 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 1.0 80 2 4.0 1.2 4.5 WB
BZT52C7V5 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 15 1.0 80 1 5.0 2.5 5.3 WC
BZT52C8V2 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 1.0 80 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 WD
BZT52C9V1 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 1.0 100 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 WE
BZT52C10 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 1.0 150 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 WF
BZT52C11 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 1.0 150 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 WG
BZT52C12 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 1.0 150 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 WH
BZT52C13 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 1.0 170 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 WI
BZT52C15 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 1.0 200 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 WJ
BZT52C16 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 1.0 200 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 WK
BZT52C18 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 1.0 225 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 WL
BZT52C20 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 1.0 225 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 WM
BZT52C22 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 1.0 250 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 WN
BZT52C24 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 1.0 250 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 WO
BZT52C27 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 WP
BZT52C30 28 30 32 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 WQ
BZT52C33 31 33 35 2 80 0.5 325 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 WR
BZT52C36 34 36 38 2 90 0.5 350 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 WS
BZT52C39 37 39 41 2 130 0.5 350 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 WT
Revision: D         2018/09/20
(1) Device mounted on ceramic PCB: 7.6mm x 9.4mm x 0.87mm with pad areas 25 mm2
(2) f=1KHz
C

f = 1MHz
j
V = 1VR
V = 2VR
V = 1VR
V = 2VR
BZT52C2V4 THRU BZT52C75
2 of 4
WUBZT52C43 40 43 46 5 100 1.0 700 0.1 32.0 10.0 12.0
WVBZT52C47 44 47 50 5 100 1.0 750 0.1 35.0 10.0 12.0
WWBZT52C51 48 51 54 5 100 1.0 750 0.1 38.0 10.0 12.0
Micro Commercial Components
M C C
R
BZT52C56 53 56 59 2 200 1.0 1000 0.1 42.0 33.4 41.2 X1
5X2BZT52C62 59 62 65 2 150 1.0 1000 0.1 46.0 10.0 12.0
5X3BZT52C68 64.6 68 71.4 2 200 1.0 1000 0.1 51.0 10.0 12.0
5X4BZT52C75 71 75 79 2 250 1.0 1000 0.1 56.0 10.0 12.0
0